

**Supplemental Brief for U. S. v.
Kaczynski, 99-16531 U. S. Court of
Appeals for 9th Circuit**

Unknown

Contents

<i>SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF FOR THE UNITED STATES</i>	3
<i>TABLE OF CONTENTS</i>	4
<i>TABLE OF AUTHORITIES</i>	4
<i>CASES</i>	4
<i>STATUTES</i>	4
A. Introduction	5
B. The district court conducted a thorough inquiry into Kaczynski’s complaints about his appointed counsel and his request to represent himself.	7
C. The district court’s finding that Kaczynski’s request to represent himself was untimely provided an alternative ground for denying that request	10
D. Kaczynski’s supplemental brief provides no new ground on which to reverse the district court	11
CONCLUSION	12
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	13

SCREENED by
NARA (RF)
December 17, 2020
FOIA # RD 64522

No. 99-16531
IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Plaintiff-Appellee,
v.
THEODORE JOHN KACZYNSKI,
Defendant-Appellant.

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF FOR THE UNITED STATES

APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
NOS. CV-99-00815-GEB; CR-96-00259-GEB;
CV-99-00816 GEB; CR-98-00021 GEB

PAUL L. SEAVE

United States Attorney
Eastern District of California

ROBERT J. CLEARY

R. STEVEN LAPHAM

J. DOUGLAS WILSON

Special Attorneys to the Attorney General

450 Golden Gate Ave.

San Francisco, CA 94102

Telephone: (415) 436-7183

**Attorneys for Plaintiff-Appellee
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ARGUMENT

A. Introduction

B. The district court conducted a thorough inquiry into Kaczynski's complaints about his appointed counsel and his request to represent himself

C. The district court's finding that Kaczynski's request to represent himself was untimely provided an alternative ground for denying that request

D. Kaczynski's supplemental brief provides no new ground on which to reverse the district court 10

CONCLUSION

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Frierson v. Calderon, 968 F. Supp. 497 (C.D. Cal. 1997) 1

Fritz v. Spalding, 682 F.2d 782 (9th Cir. 1982) 7

United States v. Arlt, 41 F.3d 516 (9th Cir. 1994) 10

United States v. George, 56 F.3d 1078 (9th Cir.), *cert. denied*, 516 U.S. 937 (1995)

7

United States v. Keen, 104 F.3d 1111 (9th Cir. 1996) 10

United States v. Smith, 780 F.2d 810 (9th Cir. 1986) 7

STATUTES

28 U.S.C. § 2255

3, 4, 11

No. 99-16531
